Message	
From:	Christopher E. Jackson [/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
	(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=d28bfd2b0f274cd8af3119a3b715d010-Christopher E.]
on behalf of	Christopher E. Jackson
Sent:	11/27/2019 11:54:24 PM
To:	'Hatcher, Shannon@ARB' [shannon.hatcher@arb.ca.gov]
CC:	Dolney, Nicole@ARB [nicole.dolney@arb.ca.gov]; Kalandiyur, Nesamani@ARB [nesamani.kalandiyur@arb.ca.gov];
	Rabinowitsh, Nicholas@ARB [Nicholas.Rabinowitsh@arb.ca.gov]
Subject:	RE: AB 987 IBEC

Good day Shannon,

Maccago

I truly appreciate the opportunity to speak with you and I want to reiterate my commitment, on behalf of the City of Inglewood, to ensure that we will diligently monitor and certify that all mitigation/commitments for both the AB 987 application and the CEQA EIR (once approved) is followed. When you (and any of your fellow staff) are in the Inglewood area, I would love to give you a tour of the Entertainment District and continue our discussion on how to make this project the standard for all future large-scale developments. I look forward to speaking with you over the next few years as this project moves forward. Happy Thanksgiving and holidays to you and your Family and give my best to your CARB team. Go California...Go Inglewood!

Mr. Christopher E. Jackson, Sr.

City of Inglewood Director - Economic and Community Development Department Economic Development. Planning. Building Safety. Code Enforcement <u>One West Manchester Blvd., 4th Floor, Inglewood, CA 90301</u> Voice: (310) 412-5672 Fax: (310) 412-5681 Email: cejackson@cityofinglewood.org

From: Hatcher, Shannon@ARB [mailto:shannon.hatcher@arb.ca.gov]
Sent: Friday, November 22, 2019 4:55 PM
To: Christopher E. Jackson <cejackson@cityofinglewood.org>
Cc: Dolney, Nicole@ARB <nicole.dolney@arb.ca.gov>; Kalandiyur, Nesamani@ARB <nesamani.kalandiyur@arb.ca.gov>; Rabinowitsh, Nicholas@ARB <Nicholas.Rabinowitsh@arb.ca.gov>
Subject: AB 987 IBEC

Hi Chris,

It was great talking to you about the IBEC project and discussing the City's findings that the Applicant's commitments for the reduction measures identified in their AB 987 application materials are acceptable. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at my phone number or email address below.

Cheers, shannon



Mr. Shannon Hatcher Air Pollution Specialist Transportation Analysis Section Air Quality Planning & Science Division 1001 "I" Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 916.322.9453 | shannon.hatcher@arb.ca.gov